Metro Phoenix USBC
Final Prize Listing

2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch

Team Event, Scratch Team 719 & Under, Scratch

Place Team name
1 DAZED N CONFUSED
2 4 Amigos

Total prizes awarded in this division:
Team Event, Scratch Team 720 - 799, Scratch
Place Team name

1 Sumbool shit
2 Live on aspare

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team Event, Scratch Team 800 & Over, Scratch

Place Team name
1 One for the Road
2 | only had 3 Rum & Cokes
3 Moment of Dementia

4 2nd Arrow Squadron

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team Event, Team 719 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 DAZED N CONFUSED
2 4 Amigos

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:
Team Event, Team 720 - 799, Handicapped
Place Team name

1 Sumboolshit
2 REZ Team PHX

Total prizes awarded in this division:
Team Event, Team 800 & Over, Handicapped
Place Team name

1 One for the Road
2 2nd Arrow Squadron

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry  Score
1978193 2,353
1977052 2,313

$550.00

Entry  Score
1983588 2,550
1987697 2,435

$450.00
Entry  Score
1988471 2,827
1984499 2,711

1994351 2,652
1995931 2,621

$1,000.00

Entry  Score
1978193 2,894
1977052 2,884

$550.00
Entry  Score
1983588 2,913
1984182 2,848
$450.00
Entry  Score
1988471 3,041

1995931 2,881

Prize
$300.00
$250.00

Prize
$250.00
$200.00

Prize
$340.00
$280.00
$220.00
$160.00

Prize
$300.00
$250.00

Prize
$250.00
$200.00

Prize
$340.00
$280.00

From
Glendale, AZ
Sun City, AZ

From
Tolleson, AZ
Glendale, AZ

From

Peoria, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ

From
Glendale, AZ
Sun City, AZ

From
Tolleson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

From
Peoria, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Dec 12, 2024 11:21 AM
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Metro Phoenix USBC

Final Prize Listing
2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch
Sorted By Event, Division

3 | only had 3 Rum & Cokes 1984499 2,872 $220.00 Mesa, AZ
4 West USA Realty Team 1 1996346 2,800 $160.00 Avondale, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,000.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $4,000.00
Doubles Event, Doubles 359 & Under, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Taylor, Sally A / Taylor, Edward A 1976125 1,522 $195.00 Phoenix, AZ
2 Thurman, Dwight D / Moore, Mimi 19683800 1,496 $150.00 Glendae, AZ
3 McKenney, Wanda E / Smith, Kerry S 1969274 1,466 $110.00 Glendale, AZ
4 Mossinger, Harry M / Cook, Billy J 1978193 1,454 $70.00 Glendale, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $525.00
Doubles Event, Doubles 360 - 399, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 McDonald, Alex / Graham-Jackson, Linda S 1983588 1,531 $210.00 Tolleson, AZ
2 Gola, Steve M / Pope, David D 1995931 1,516 $170.00 Scottsdale, AZ
3 Mercer, Edward R / Seaholm, David R 1996348 1,479 $130.00 Phoenix, AZ
4 Aguiar, Bryan K / Dixon, Dustin A 1987697 1,465 $90.00 Glendale, AZ
5 Daniel, Derek S/ White, Myke R 1983588 1,444 $50.00 Tolleson, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $650.00
Doubles Event, Doubles 400 & Over, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Lombardo, Patrick W / LaPointe, Greg V 1984499 1,604 $248.00 Mesa, AZ
2 Vergara, David E / Galan, Thomas A 1984499 1,531 $211.00 Mesa, AZ
3 Deveau, David / Smith, Alec A, Sr 1988509 1,495 $173.00 Prescott Valley, AZ
4 Sagasta, Chris C / Neblett, Gregory S 1988471 1,492 $135.00 Peoria, AZ
5 Cross, John A / McElroy, Price H 1965823 1,487 $98.00 Glendale, AZ
6 Ciccanti, Jay C/ Waugh, Brian 1994351 1,465 $60.00 Mesa, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $925.00
Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles 359 & Under, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Thurman, Dwight D / Moore, Mimi 1968800 1,224 $195.00 Glendale, AZ
2 Mossinger, Harry M / Cook, Billy J 1978193 1,166 $150.00 Glendale, AZ
3 Taylor, Saly A / Taylor, Edward A 1976125 1,159 $110.00 Phoenix, AZ
4 Call, Brian R/ Sullivan, Christina L 1964090 1,140 $70.00 Scottsdale, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $525.00
Final Prize Listing Dec 12, 2024 11:21 AM Page 2 of 6



Metro Phoenix USBC

Final Prize Listing
2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch
Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles 360 - 399, Scratch

Place Team name Entry
1 McDonald, Alex / Graham-Jackson, Linda S 1983588
2 Gola, Steve M / Pope, David D 1995931
3 Aguiar, Bryan K / Dixon, Dustin A 1987697
4 Mercer, Edward R / Seaholm, David R 1996348
5 Daniel, Derek S/ White, Myke R 1983588
Total prizes awarded in this division: $650.00
Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles 400 & Over, Scratch
Place Team name Entry
1 Lombardo, Patrick W / LaPointe, Greg V 1984499
2 Sagasta, Chris C / Neblett, Gregory S 1988471
3 Cross, John A / McElroy, PriceH 1965823
4 Vergara, David E / Galan, Thomas A 1984499
5 Ciccanti, Jay C/ Waugh, Brian 1994351
6 Emerson, Lance / Bouwens, John 1980673
Total prizes awarded in this division: $925.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $4,200.00
Singles Event, Scratch Singles 179 & Under, Scratch
Place Team name Entry
1 Johnson, Linda L 1968800
2 Agee, William 1964134
3 Figueroa, David G 1950061
4 Call, BrianR 1964090
5 Murphy, John 1968798
6 Conley, PamelaE 1984182
7 Smith, Tom W 1978193
Total prizes awarded in this division: $488.00
Singles Event, Scratch Singles 180 - 199, Scratch
Place Team name Entry
1 Rehbock, Charles J 1988471
2 Gola, Steve M 1995931
3 Meidlinger, Jeff 1992571
4 Ray, Carlton O 1964134
5 Johnson, Randy E 1968800
6 Wentz, Neil D 1950061
7 Miller, Jay R 1983693

Score
1,356
1,326
1,299
1,286
1,256

Score
1,548
1,474
1,439
1,426
1,409
1,384

Score
697
682
674
661
656
653
651

Prize
$210.00
$170.00
$130.00

$90.00

$50.00

Prize
$248.00
$211.00
$173.00
$135.00

$98.00

$60.00

Prize
$114.00
$99.00
$85.00
$70.00
$55.00
$40.00
$25.00

Prize
$122.00
$108.00

$94.00

$80.00
$67.00
$53.00
$39.00

From
Tolleson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Glendade, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tolleson, AZ

Erom

Mesa, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Glendde, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Buckeye, AZ

From
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendade, AZ

From

Peoria, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Sedona, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Dec 12, 2024 11:21 AM
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, Scratch Singles 200 & Over, Scratch

Place

McDonad, Alex

Team name

O NN UL WN P

ol e e
w N OO

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, Singles 179 & Under, Handicapped

Place

Frigon, Thomas D
Albani, DennisD
Vergara, David E
Graham, William
White, Myke R
DeGroodt, Clancy
Schloss, Ronald J
Spitali, Larry R
McCoy, Gary L
Price, CharlesR
LaPointe, Greg V
Strowman, Rich
Barcus, Michael

Team name

No o b~ wbN PR

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Singles Event, Singles 180 - 199, Handicapped

Place

Johnson, Linda L
Agee, William
Figueroa, David G
Cail, BrianR
Wissmann, Barbara
Mossinger, Harry M
Murphy, John

Team name

o ~NO O~ WDN PR

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Gola, Steve M
Meidlinger, Jeff
Rehbock, Charles J
Wentz, Neil D
Johnson, Randy E
Ray, Carlton O
Miller, Jay R
Savage, Terry L

Metro Phoenix USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

1983588
$588.00

Entry
1980672
1996346
1984499
1951976
1983588
1980670
1967905
1991626
1980672
1980670
1984499
1987007
1967904

$1,025.00

Entry
1968800
1964134
1950061
1964090
1993665
1978193
1968798

$488.00

Entry

1995931
1992571
1988471
1950061
1968800
1964134
1983693
1973778

$588.00

648

Score
741
737
725
717
715
706
700
700
699
695
695
688
686

2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch

$25.00

Prize
$132.00
$123.00
$114.00
$105.00

$96.00

$88.00
$74.50
$74.50
$61.00
$48.00
$48.00
$35.00
$26.00

Prize
$114.00
$99.00
$85.00
$70.00
$55.00
$40.00
$25.00

Prize
$122.00
$108.00

$94.00

$80.00
$67.00
$53.00
$39.00
$25.00

Tolleson, AZ

From
Buckeye, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Tolleson, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Glendade, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Peoria, AZ

From
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Glendale, AZ

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Sedona, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Gilbert, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Dec 12, 2024 11:21 AM
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Metro Phoenix USBC

Final Prize Listing
2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles Event, Singles 200 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry

1 Vergara, David E 1984499

2 Dixon, Dustin A 1987697

3 McCoy, Gary L 1980672

4 White, Myke R 1983588

5 Frigon, Thomas D 1980672

6 Inoshita, Dave T 1983693

7 Albani, Dennis D 1996346

8 Sullivan, TimR 1993957

9 Ball, John R 1988509

10 Walls, Jerry L 1980672

10 Y banez, Michael C 1973043

12 Graham, William 1951976

12 Strowman, Rich 1987007
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,025.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $4,202.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 179 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry
1 Call, BrianR 1964090
2 Figueroa, David G 1950061
3 Mossinger, Harry M 1978193
4 Johnson, Linda L 1968800

Total prizes awarded in this division: $185.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 180 - 199, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry
1 Gola, Steve M 1995931
2 McDonald, Alex 1983588
3 Rehbock, Charles J 1988471
4 Miller, Jay R 1983693

Total prizes awarded in this division: $215.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 200 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry
1 Vergara, David E 1984499
2 White, Myke R 1983588
3 Neblett, Gregory S 1988471
4 Lombardo, Patrick W 1984499

Score
779
760
755
750
741
738
737
733
721
719
719
717
717

Prize
$132.00
$123.00
$114.00
$105.00

$96.00

$88.00
$79.00
$70.00
$61.00
$48.00
$48.00
$30.50
$30.50

Prize

$56.00
$50.00
$43.00
$36.00

Prize

$80.00
$62.00
$45.00
$28.00

Prize
$110.00
$92.00
$74.00
$56.00

From

Mesa, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Tolleson, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Prescott Valley, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Avondale, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Glendde, AZ

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Tolleson, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ

From

Mesa, AZ
Tolleson, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Dec 12, 2024 11:21 AM
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Metro Phoenix USBC

Final Prize Listing
2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch
Sorted By Event, Division

5 Galan, Thomas A 1984499
6 Pope, David D 1995931
Total prizes awarded in this division: $390.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $790.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 179 & Under, Scratch

Place Team name Entry
1 Cail, BrianR 1964090
2 Johnson, Linda L 1968800
Total prizes awarded in this division: $105.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 180 - 199, Scratch

Place Team name Entry
1 Rehbock, Charles J 1988471
2 Thurman, Dwight D 1968800
3 McDonald, Alex 1983588
Total prizes awarded in this division: $165.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 200 & Over, Scratch

Place Team name Entry

1 Neblett, Gregory S 1988471

2 White, Myke R 1983588

3 Vergara, David E 1984499

4 Graham, William 1951976

5 Emerson, Lance 1980673

6 Sagasta, ChrisC 1988471
Total prizes awarded in this division: $385.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $655.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament; $13,847.00

2,214
2,211

Score
1,845
1,778

$38.00
$20.00

Prize
$65.00
$40.00

Prize

$70.00
$55.00
$40.00

Prize
$101.00
$86.00
$72.00
$57.00
$42.00
$27.00

Mesa, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Glendale, AZ

From

Peoria, AZ
Glendde, AZ
Tolleson, AZ

From

Peoria, AZ
Tolleson, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Peoria, AZ

Final Prize Listing Dec 12,2024 11:21 AM
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