Final Prize Listing

2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch Sorted By Event, Division

Team Event, Scratch Team 719 & Under, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	DAZED N CONFUSED	1978193	2,353	\$300.00	Glendale, AZ
2	4 Amigos	1977052	2,313	\$250.00	Sun City, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$550.00

Team Event, Scratch Team 720 - 799, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Sumboolshit	1983588	2,550	\$250.00	Tolleson, AZ
2	Live on a spare	1987697	2,435	\$200.00	Glendale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$450.00

Team Event, Scratch Team 800 & Over, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	One for the Road	1988471	2,827	\$340.00	Peoria, AZ
2	I only had 3 Rum & Cokes	1984499	2,711	\$280.00	Mesa, AZ
3	Moment of Dementia	1994351	2,652	\$220.00	Mesa, AZ
4	2nd Arrow Squadron	1995931	2,621	\$160.00	Scottsdale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,000.00

Team Event, Team 719 & Under, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	DAZED N CONFUSED	1978193	2,894	\$300.00	Glendale, AZ
2	4 Amigos	1977052	2,884	\$250.00	Sun City, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$550.00

Team Event, Team 720 - 799, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Sumboolshit	1983588	2,913	\$250.00	Tolleson, AZ
2	REZ Team PHX	1984182	2,848	\$200.00	Phoenix, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$450.00

Team Event, Team 800 & Over, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	One for the Road	1988471	3,041	\$340.00	Peoria, AZ
2	2nd Arrow Squadron	1995931	2,881	\$280.00	Scottsdale, AZ

Final Prize Listing

2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch

Sorted By Event, Division

3	I only had 3 Rum & Cokes	1984499	2,872	\$220.00	Mesa, AZ
4	West USA Realty Team 1	1996346	2,800	\$160.00	Avondale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,000.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$4,000.00

Doubles Event, Doubles 359 & Under, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Taylor, Sally A / Taylor, Edward A	1976125	1,522	\$195.00	Phoenix, AZ
2	Thurman, Dwight D / Moore, Mimi	1968800	1,496	\$150.00	Glendale, AZ
3	McKenney, Wanda E / Smith, Kerry S	1969274	1,466	\$110.00	Glendale, AZ
4	Mossinger, Harry M / Cook, Billy J	1978193	1,454	\$70.00	Glendale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$525.00

Doubles Event, Doubles 360 - 399, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	McDonald, Alex / Graham-Jackson, Linda S	1983588	1,531	\$210.00	Tolleson, AZ
2	Gola, Steve M / Pope, David D	1995931	1,516	\$170.00	Scottsdale, AZ
3	Mercer, Edward R / Seaholm, David R	1996348	1,479	\$130.00	Phoenix, AZ
4	Aguiar, Bryan K / Dixon, Dustin A	1987697	1,465	\$90.00	Glendale, AZ
5	Daniel, Derek S / White, Myke R	1983588	1,444	\$50.00	Tolleson, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$650.00

Doubles Event, Doubles 400 & Over, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Lombardo, Patrick W / LaPointe, Greg V	1984499	1,604	\$248.00	Mesa, AZ
2	Vergara, David E / Galan, Thomas A	1984499	1,531	\$211.00	Mesa, AZ
3	Deveau, David / Smith, Alec A, Sr	1988509	1,495	\$173.00	Prescott Valley, AZ
4	Sagasta, Chris C / Neblett, Gregory S	1988471	1,492	\$135.00	Peoria, AZ
5	Cross, John A / McElroy, Price H	1965823	1,487	\$98.00	Glendale, AZ
6	Ciccanti, Jay C / Waugh, Brian	1994351	1,465	\$60.00	Mesa, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$925.00

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles 359 & Under, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Thurman, Dwight D / Moore, Mimi	1968800	1,224	\$195.00	Glendale, AZ
2	Mossinger, Harry M / Cook, Billy J	1978193	1,166	\$150.00	Glendale, AZ
3	Taylor, Sally A / Taylor, Edward A	1976125	1,159	\$110.00	Phoenix, AZ
4	Cail, Brian R / Sullivan, Christina L	1964090	1,140	\$70.00	Scottsdale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$525.00

Final Prize Listing

2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles 360 - 399, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	McDonald, Alex / Graham-Jackson, Linda S	1983588	1,356	\$210.00	Tolleson, AZ
2	Gola, Steve M / Pope, David D	1995931	1,326	\$170.00	Scottsdale, AZ
3	Aguiar, Bryan K / Dixon, Dustin A	1987697	1,299	\$130.00	Glendale, AZ
4	Mercer, Edward R / Seaholm, David R	1996348	1,286	\$90.00	Phoenix, AZ
5	Daniel, Derek S / White, Myke R	1983588	1,256	\$50.00	Tolleson, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$650.00

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles 400 & Over, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Lombardo, Patrick W / LaPointe, Greg V	1984499	1,548	\$248.00	Mesa, AZ
2	Sagasta, Chris C / Neblett, Gregory S	1988471	1,474	\$211.00	Peoria, AZ
3	Cross, John A / McElroy, Price H	1965823	1,439	\$173.00	Glendale, AZ
4	Vergara, David E / Galan, Thomas A	1984499	1,426	\$135.00	Mesa, AZ
5	Ciccanti, Jay C / Waugh, Brian	1994351	1,409	\$98.00	Mesa, AZ
6	Emerson, Lance / Bouwens, John	1980673	1,384	\$60.00	Buckeye, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$925.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$4,200.00

Singles Event, Scratch Singles 179 & Under, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Johnson, Linda L	1968800	747	\$114.00	Glendale, AZ
2	Agee, William	1964134	683	\$99.00	Phoenix, AZ
3	Figueroa, David G	1950061	649	\$85.00	Surprise, AZ
4	Cail, Brian R	1964090	644	\$70.00	Scottsdale, AZ
5	Murphy, John	1968798	576	\$55.00	Glendale, AZ
6	Conley, Pamela E	1984182	573	\$40.00	Phoenix, AZ
7	Smith, Tom W	1978193	551	\$25.00	Glendale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$488.00

Singles Event, Scratch Singles 180 - 199, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Rehbock, Charles J	1988471	697	\$122.00	Peoria, AZ
2	Gola, Steve M	1995931	682	\$108.00	Scottsdale, AZ
3	Meidlinger, Jeff	1992571	674	\$94.00	Sedona, AZ
4	Ray, Carlton O	1964134	661	\$80.00	Phoenix, AZ
5	Johnson, Randy E	1968800	656	\$67.00	Glendale, AZ
6	Wentz, Neil D	1950061	653	\$53.00	Surprise, AZ
7	Miller, Jay R	1983693	651	\$39.00	Scottsdale, AZ

Final Prize Listing

2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch

Sorted By Event, Division

8 McDonald, Alex 1983588 648 \$25.00 Tolleson, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$588.00

Singles Event, Scratch Singles 200 & Over, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Frigon, Thomas D	1980672	741	\$132.00	Buckeye, AZ
2	Albani, Dennis D	1996346	737	\$123.00	Avondale, AZ
3	Vergara, David E	1984499	725	\$114.00	Mesa, AZ
4	Graham, William	1951976	717	\$105.00	Sun City West, AZ
5	White, Myke R	1983588	715	\$96.00	Tolleson, AZ
6	DeGroodt, Clancy	1980670	706	\$88.00	Buckeye, AZ
7	Schloss, Ronald J	1967905	700	\$74.50	Peoria, AZ
7	Spitali, Larry R	1991626	700	\$74.50	Glendale, AZ
9	McCoy, Gary L	1980672	699	\$61.00	Buckeye, AZ
10	Price, Charles R	1980670	695	\$48.00	Buckeye, AZ
10	LaPointe, Greg V	1984499	695	\$48.00	Mesa, AZ
12	Strowman, Rich	1987007	688	\$35.00	Phoenix, AZ
13	Barcus, Michael	1967904	686	\$26.00	Peoria, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,025.00

Singles Event, Singles 179 & Under, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Johnson, Linda L	1968800	887	\$114.00	Glendale, AZ
2	Agee, William	1964134	839	\$99.00	Phoenix, AZ
3	Figueroa, David G	1950061	805	\$85.00	Surprise, AZ
4	Cail, Brian R	1964090	789	\$70.00	Scottsdale, AZ
5	Wissmann, Barbara	1993665	740	\$55.00	Mesa, AZ
6	Mossinger, Harry M	1978193	726	\$40.00	Glendale, AZ
7	Murphy, John	1968798	724	\$25.00	Glendale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$488.00

Singles Event, Singles 180 - 199, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Gola, Steve M	1995931	800	\$122.00	Scottsdale, AZ
2	Meidlinger, Jeff	1992571	790	\$108.00	Sedona, AZ
3	Rehbock, Charles J	1988471	780	\$94.00	Peoria, AZ
4	Wentz, Neil D	1950061	769	\$80.00	Surprise, AZ
5	Johnson, Randy E	1968800	766	\$67.00	Glendale, AZ
6	Ray, Carlton O	1964134	752	\$53.00	Phoenix, AZ
7	Miller, Jay R	1983693	745	\$39.00	Scottsdale, AZ
8	Savage, Terry L	1973778	743	\$25.00	Gilbert, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$588.00

Final Prize Listing

2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch Sorted By Event, Division

Singles Event, Singles 200 & Over, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Vergara, David E	1984499	779	\$132.00	Mesa, AZ
2	Dixon, Dustin A	1987697	760	\$123.00	Glendale, AZ
3	McCoy, Gary L	1980672	755	\$114.00	Buckeye, AZ
4	White, Myke R	1983588	750	\$105.00	Tolleson, AZ
5	Frigon, Thomas D	1980672	741	\$96.00	Buckeye, AZ
6	Inoshita, Dave T	1983693	738	\$88.00	Scottsdale, AZ
7	Albani, Dennis D	1996346	737	\$79.00	Avondale, AZ
8	Sullivan, Tim R	1993957	733	\$70.00	Peoria, AZ
9	Ball, John R	1988509	721	\$61.00	Prescott Valley, AZ
10	Walls, Jerry L	1980672	719	\$48.00	Buckeye, AZ
10	Ybanez, Michael C	1973043	719	\$48.00	Avondale, AZ
12	Graham, William	1951976	717	\$30.50	Sun City West, AZ
12	Strowman, Rich	1987007	717	\$30.50	Phoenix, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,025.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$4,202.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 179 & Under, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Cail, Brian R	1964090	2,280	\$56.00	Scottsdale, AZ
2	Figueroa, David G	1950061	2,250	\$50.00	Surprise, AZ
3	Mossinger, Harry M	1978193	2,243	\$43.00	Glendale, AZ
4	Johnson, Linda L	1968800	2,198	\$36.00	Glendale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$185.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 180 - 199, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Gola, Steve M	1995931	2,295	\$80.00	Scottsdale, AZ
2	McDonald, Alex	1983588	2,265	\$62.00	Tolleson, AZ
3	Rehbock, Charles J	1988471	2,264	\$45.00	Peoria, AZ
4	Miller, Jay R	1983693	2,261	\$28.00	Scottsdale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$215.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 200 & Over, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Vergara, David E	1984499	2,308	\$110.00	Mesa, AZ
2	White, Myke R	1983588	2,284	\$92.00	Tolleson, AZ
3	Neblett, Gregory S	1988471	2,279	\$74.00	Peoria, AZ
4	Lombardo, Patrick W	1984499	2,245	\$56.00	Mesa, AZ

Final Prize Listing

2024 Metro Phoenix USBC 67th Annual Senior Open Ch

Sorted By Event, Division

5	Galan, Thomas A	1984499	2,214	\$38.00	Mesa, AZ
6	Pope, David D	1995931	2,211	\$20.00	Scottsdale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$390.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$790.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 179 & Under, Scratch

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Cail, Brian R	1964090	1,845	\$65.00	Scottsdale, AZ
2	Johnson, Linda L	1968800	1,778	\$40.00	Glendale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$105.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 180 - 199, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Rehbock, Charles J	1988471	2,015	\$70.00	Peoria, AZ
2	Thurman, Dwight D	1968800	1,984	\$55.00	Glendale, AZ
3	McDonald, Alex	1983588	1,983	\$40.00	Tolleson, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$165.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 200 & Over, Scratch

Place	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Neblett, Gregory S	1988471	2,225	\$101.00	Peoria, AZ
2	White, Myke R	1983588	2,179	\$86.00	Tolleson, AZ
3	Vergara, David E	1984499	2,146	\$72.00	Mesa, AZ
4	Graham, William	1951976	2,129	\$57.00	Sun City West, AZ
5	Emerson, Lance	1980673	2,112	\$42.00	Buckeye, AZ
6	Sagasta, Chris C	1988471	2,094	\$27.00	Peoria, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$385.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$655.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$13,847.00